



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9410 of 2025

Manju Devi

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Omkar Nath Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Yakub Ali

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Sri Yaqoob Ali, Advocate submits that he has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party nos. 2 to 5 in the Registry on 18.11.2025, but the same is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the aforesaid Vakalatnama and place it on record.
3. Learned counsel for the opposite party nos. 2 to 5 informs that the impugned complaint has been rejected by the learned trial court on 18.3.2026.
4. Learned counsel for the opposite party nos. 2 to 5 is directed to file supplementary affidavit annexing the certified copy of the said order within a week.
5. List after one week as fresh.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 26, 2026

M. Tarik