



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9410 of 2025

Manju Devi

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Omkar Nath Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Yakub Ali

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, put up this matter as fresh on 12-05-2026 as the recall application against the order of rejection is pending before the court below.

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)

April 10, 2026

pks